
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:17:21.70 24

2 Fredericktown 00:18:10.35 78

3 Hil. Davidson 00:18:15.13 85

4 New London 00:18:20.71 97

5 Northmor 00:18:59.35 153

6 Ontario 00:19:11.73 167

7 Upper Sandusky 00:19:47.30 220

8 Pleasant 00:19:57.38 236

9 Mad. Comprehensive 00:20:11.50 252

10 Lucas 00:21:18.92 293

11 St. Peter's 00:20:52.62 299

12 Clear Fork 00:21:38.53 339

13 River Valley 00:23:44.11 400

Incomplete Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Hillsdale 00:25:44.77 4

Mansfield Senior 00:23:23.50 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:17:21.70 23 24

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Caleb Brown 00:16:34:323 1

2 2 Sam Logan 00:17:16:790 2

3 4 Tyler Green 00:17:27:453 4

4 7 Blake Lucius 00:17:39:863 7

5 10 Alex Moore 00:17:50:083 10

6 11 Corbin Osborne 00:17:55:113 0

7 13 Sam Swanger 00:18:02:727 0

2 Fredericktown 00:18:10.35 18 78

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 12 Paden Spencer 00:17:58:417 12

2 14 Nolan Green 00:18:09:390 14

3 16 Jack Stalnaker 00:18:13:093 16

4 17 Thomas Caputo 00:18:14:313 17

5 19 Connor Riley 00:18:16:577 19

6 31 Roghan Roddy 00:18:59:467 0

7 37 Ethan Dudgeon 00:19:16:993 0

3 Hil. Davidson 00:18:15.13 33 85

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Andrew Tighe 00:17:28:793 5

2 15 Mitchell Montgomery 00:18:10:707 15

3 18 Xavier Gallo 00:18:15:347 18

4 24 Noah Pease 00:18:39:427 23

5 25 Carson DeCarlo 00:18:41:430 24

6 27 Luke McWherter 00:18:50:883 0

7 28 Mitchell Messer 00:18:55:183 0

4 New London 00:18:20.71 14 97

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 6 Curtis Joppeck 00:17:29:320 6

2 8 Carson Coey 00:17:44:130 8

3 9 Dominic Albaugh 00:17:46:727 9

4 36 Court Britt 00:19:15:963 35

5 45 Caleb Good 00:19:27:417 39

6 62 Mitchell Joppeck 00:19:58:300 0

7 69 Aaron Reed 00:20:09:120 0

5 Northmor 00:18:59.35 15 153

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 20 Gavvin Keen 00:18:22:857 20
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2 21 Austin Amens 00:18:23:690 21

3 32 B.J. White 00:19:07:520 31

4 40 Ryan Bentley 00:19:20:277 37

5 50 Alec Moore 00:19:42:423 44

6 65 Chase Hoover 00:19:59:710 0

7 71 Kaleb Hart 00:20:11:637 0

6 Ontario 00:19:11.73 14 167

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 26 Connor Watts 00:18:46:483 25

2 29 Ethan Glenwright 00:18:57:213 28

3 30 Carson Walters 00:18:59:273 29

4 48 Alec Glenwright 00:19:36:393 42

5 49 Dylan Hunter 00:19:39:327 43

6 54 Cody Boebel 00:19:45:483 0

7 83 Kameron Crandell 00:20:34:143 0

7 Upper Sandusky 00:19:47.30 10 220

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 34 Troy Mawer 00:19:15:683 33

2 35 Allans Ramos 00:19:15:760 34

3 47 Andrew Kurtz 00:19:32:093 41

4 72 Emery Pahl 00:20:14:010 53

5 88 Justin Herring 00:20:38:967 59

6 94 Seth Rothlisberger 00:20:45:493 0

7 103 Brazin McDaniel 00:21:11:010 0

8 Pleasant 00:19:57.38 8 236

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 22 Ryuki Torbert 00:18:24:867 22

2 51 Caleb Lichtenberger 00:19:43:413 45

3 52 David Gross 00:19:44:760 46

4 78 Josh Whaley 00:20:26:863 55

5 108 Korey Peltier 00:21:27:030 68

6 126 Isaac Zachmann 00:21:58:857 0

7 131 Declan Tighe 00:22:25:287 0

9 Mad. Comprehensive 00:20:11.50 15 252

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 33 Connor Ladd 00:19:09:417 32

2 46 Isaiah Tedrow 00:19:29:067 40

3 70 Anthony Richter 00:20:10:817 51

4 89 David Gilbert 00:20:39:190 60

5 109 Tyler Amos 00:21:29:033 69

6 111 Chase O'Connell 00:21:33:453 0

7 138 Howard Liviski 00:22:34:120 0
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10 Lucas 00:21:18.92 10 293

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Gavin Shindeldecker 00:17:25:430 3

2 74 Westyn Adkins 00:20:20:180 54

3 124 Isaac Pfeiffer 00:21:56:773 73

4 153 Colton Boyer 00:23:25:883 81

5 154 Rylee Gorrell 00:23:26:347 82

6 160 Trey Lehnhart 00:23:37:837 0

7 166 Aaron Pfeiffer 00:23:54:753 0

11 St. Peter's 00:20:52.62 11 299

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 42 Luke Henrich 00:19:23:493 38

2 85 Nathaniel Schemine 00:20:37:660 58

3 105 Grant Farragher 00:21:18:883 65

4 106 Caleb Stewart 00:21:19:300 66

5 118 Anthony Katsaounis 00:21:43:803 72

6 128 Jacob Stewart 00:22:12:743 0

7 158 Caden Brubaker 00:23:36:300 0

12 Clear Fork 00:21:38.53 7 339

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 84 Garrett Crowner 00:20:37:473 57

2 102 Isaiah Swihart 00:21:09:773 62

3 104 Nathen Wright 00:21:16:390 64

4 137 Joseph Hinkle 00:22:33:467 77

5 139 Liam Motter 00:22:35:560 79

6 146 Kris Worner 00:22:51:167 0

7 172 Ben Blubaugh 00:25:08:723 0

13 River Valley 00:23:44.11 6 400

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 107 Josh Mulvaine 00:21:20:710 67

2 112 Miles Grooms 00:21:34:900 71

3 168 Cody VanVoorhis 00:24:31:520 86

4 169 Noah Paxton 00:24:43:483 87

5 177 Daynte Salyers 00:26:29:963 89

6 190 Nate Green 00:31:41:540 0
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Caleb Brown SO 00:16:34:323 Shelby

2 2 Sam Logan JR 00:17:16:790 Shelby

3 3 Gavin Shindeldecker JR 00:17:25:430 Lucas

4 4 Tyler Green SR 00:17:27:453 Shelby

5 5 Andrew Tighe SR 00:17:28:793 Hil. Davidson

6 6 Curtis Joppeck SO 00:17:29:320 New London

7 7 Blake Lucius JR 00:17:39:863 Shelby

8 8 Carson Coey SO 00:17:44:130 New London

9 9 Dominic Albaugh SO 00:17:46:727 New London

10 10 Alex Moore SR 00:17:50:083 Shelby

11 11 Corbin Osborne JR 00:17:55:113 Shelby

12 12 Paden Spencer JR 00:17:58:417 Fredericktown

13 13 Sam Swanger JR 00:18:02:727 Shelby

14 14 Nolan Green JR 00:18:09:390 Fredericktown

15 15 Mitchell Montgomery SO 00:18:10:707 Hil. Davidson

16 16 Jack Stalnaker JR 00:18:13:093 Fredericktown

17 17 Thomas Caputo FR 00:18:14:313 Fredericktown

18 18 Xavier Gallo SO 00:18:15:347 Hil. Davidson

19 19 Connor Riley JR 00:18:16:577 Fredericktown

20 20 Gavvin Keen SO 00:18:22:857 Northmor

21 21 Austin Amens SO 00:18:23:690 Northmor

22 22 Ryuki Torbert SR 00:18:24:867 Pleasant

23 0 Caden Payne SO 00:18:33:890 Shelby

24 23 Noah Pease FR 00:18:39:427 Hil. Davidson

25 24 Carson DeCarlo JR 00:18:41:430 Hil. Davidson

26 25 Connor Watts JR 00:18:46:483 Ontario

27 26 Luke McWherter JR 00:18:50:883 Hil. Davidson

28 27 Mitchell Messer SO 00:18:55:183 Hil. Davidson

29 28 Ethan Glenwright FR 00:18:57:213 Ontario

30 29 Carson Walters JR 00:18:59:273 Ontario

31 30 Roghan Roddy SO 00:18:59:467 Fredericktown

32 31 B.J. White JR 00:19:07:520 Northmor

33 32 Connor Ladd SO 00:19:09:417 Mad. Comprehensive

34 33 Troy Mawer FR 00:19:15:683 Upper Sandusky

35 34 Allans Ramos SO 00:19:15:760 Upper Sandusky
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36 35 Court Britt SR 00:19:15:963 New London

37 36 Ethan Dudgeon SO 00:19:16:993 Fredericktown

38 0 Ray Chung JR 00:19:17:180 Hil. Davidson

39 0 Colin Taggart SR 00:19:17:787 Hil. Davidson

40 37 Ryan Bentley JR 00:19:20:277 Northmor

41 0 Jaden Sickmiller SO 00:19:21:817 Shelby

42 38 Luke Henrich JR 00:19:23:493 St. Peter's

43 0 Thomas Lynch SO 00:19:24:950 Hil. Davidson

44 0 Trenton Whaley SR 00:19:25:970 Fredericktown

45 39 Caleb Good SO 00:19:27:417 New London

46 40 Isaiah Tedrow JR 00:19:29:067 Mad. Comprehensive

47 41 Andrew Kurtz SR 00:19:32:093 Upper Sandusky

48 42 Alec Glenwright SR 00:19:36:393 Ontario

49 43 Dylan Hunter SR 00:19:39:327 Ontario

50 44 Alec Moore JR 00:19:42:423 Northmor

51 45 Caleb Lichtenberger FR 00:19:43:413 Pleasant

52 46 David Gross SO 00:19:44:760 Pleasant

53 0 Bryce Efaw SR 00:19:45:087 Hil. Davidson

54 47 Cody Boebel SR 00:19:45:483 Ontario

55 0 Bradley Wolford SR 00:19:46:793 Fredericktown

56 0 Riley Fackler FR 00:19:49:763 Shelby

57 0 Logan Thornton SR 00:19:51:540 Shelby

58 0 Nate Gilbert FR 00:19:51:760 Hil. Davidson

59 0 Andrew Schueler SR 00:19:53:387 Hil. Davidson

60 0 Steven Tumbleson FR 00:19:54:713 Fredericktown

61 0 Colin Buckley SO 00:19:55:327 Hil. Davidson

62 48 Mitchell Joppeck SO 00:19:58:300 New London

63 0 Robbie Gonzales SO 00:19:58:330 Shelby

64 0 Zack Lewis SO 00:19:58:517 Hil. Davidson

65 49 Chase Hoover JR 00:19:59:710 Northmor

66 0 Trevor Sommers FR 00:20:01:893 Hil. Davidson

67 0 Alex Gribble SO 00:20:04:053 Shelby

68 0 Josh Yee SR 00:20:05:927 Shelby

69 50 Aaron Reed JR 00:20:09:120 New London

70 51 Anthony Richter FR 00:20:10:817 Mad. Comprehensive

71 52 Kaleb Hart SR 00:20:11:637 Northmor

72 53 Emery Pahl FR 00:20:14:010 Upper Sandusky
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73 0 Noah Smith SR 00:20:16:353 Fredericktown

74 54 Westyn Adkins JR 00:20:20:180 Lucas

75 0 Mostyn Evans JR 00:20:20:623 Northmor

76 0 Emmitt Hoying JR 00:20:20:830 Hil. Davidson

77 0 John Steitz JR 00:20:26:200 Hil. Davidson

78 55 Josh Whaley JR 00:20:26:863 Pleasant

79 0 Kooper Keen FR 00:20:31:023 Northmor

80 0 Kael Moore FR 00:20:31:103 Shelby

81 0 Kirk Myers SO 00:20:31:893 Hil. Davidson

82 0 Logan McLaughlin SR 00:20:32:437 Shelby

83 56 Kameron Crandell SR 00:20:34:143 Ontario

84 57 Garrett Crowner SR 00:20:37:473 Clear Fork

85 58 Nathaniel Schemine JR 00:20:37:660 St. Peter's

86 0 Jay Chung FR 00:20:38:280 Hil. Davidson

87 0 Jacob Rook FR 00:20:38:580 Fredericktown

88 59 Justin Herring SO 00:20:38:967 Upper Sandusky

89 60 David Gilbert SR 00:20:39:190 Mad. Comprehensive

90 0 Manny Heilman SR 00:20:39:530 Northmor

91 0 Josh Mohr FR 00:20:42:630 Shelby

92 0 Ethan Dowalter SR 00:20:43:860 Fredericktown

93 0 Austin Reed JR 00:20:43:860 New London

94 61 Seth Rothlisberger JR 00:20:45:493 Upper Sandusky

95 0 Jesse Lauderbaugh JR 00:20:45:727 Shelby

96 0 Austin Hoying FR 00:20:47:740 Hil. Davidson

97 0 Matteo Rizzardi SO 00:20:48:847 Shelby

98 0 Henry Byrne FR 00:20:53:380 Hil. Davidson

99 0 Jake McIntosh SR 00:20:57:080 New London

100 0 Manny Jenkins JR 00:20:58:723 Hil. Davidson

101 0 Nick DeSilva SO 00:21:02:603 Hil. Davidson

102 62 Isaiah Swihart SR 00:21:09:773 Clear Fork

103 63 Brazin McDaniel SO 00:21:11:010 Upper Sandusky

104 64 Nathen Wright SO 00:21:16:390 Clear Fork

105 65 Grant Farragher FR 00:21:18:883 St. Peter's

106 66 Caleb Stewart JR 00:21:19:300 St. Peter's

107 67 Josh Mulvaine FR 00:21:20:710 River Valley

108 68 Korey Peltier SR 00:21:27:030 Pleasant

109 69 Tyler Amos JR 00:21:29:033 Mad. Comprehensive
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110 0 Kevin Dick SR 00:21:30:263 Shelby

111 70 Chase O'Connell FR 00:21:33:453 Mad. Comprehensive

112 71 Miles Grooms FR 00:21:34:900 River Valley

113 0 Robert Ritenour JR 00:21:39:377 New London

114 0 Owen Vick FR 00:21:39:610 Ontario

115 0 Brett Lehwald SO 00:21:41:260 Hil. Davidson

116 0 Dane Farmer SO 00:21:43:390 Hil. Davidson

117 0 Parker Lewis SO 00:21:43:617 Shelby

118 72 Anthony Katsaounis SR 00:21:43:803 St. Peter's

119 0 Kyle Price JR 00:21:45:350 Northmor

120 0 Phil Nolette JR 00:21:45:553 Hil. Davidson

121 0 Sam Weaver SO 00:21:45:757 Northmor

122 0 Keith Sammet FR 00:21:49:673 Upper Sandusky

123 0 Jarred Massa SR 00:21:53:447 Ontario

124 73 Isaac Pfeiffer JR 00:21:56:773 Lucas

125 0 Kevin Dong SO 00:21:57:750 Upper Sandusky

126 74 Isaac Zachmann SR 00:21:58:857 Pleasant

127 0 Josh Davis SR 00:21:59:767 Hillsdale

128 75 Jacob Stewart SR 00:22:12:743 St. Peter's

129 0 Anthony Bray SO 00:22:14:077 Hil. Davidson

130 0 Aeon McCollum JR 00:22:24:220 New London

131 76 Declan Tighe FR 00:22:25:287 Pleasant

132 0 Chance Campbell JR 00:22:25:723 Fredericktown

133 0 Seth Altman SO 00:22:25:753 Hil. Davidson

134 0 Will Bolin FR 00:22:30:670 Ontario

135 0 Jacob Stalnaker SO 00:22:30:903 Fredericktown

136 0 Dakota Pearce FR 00:22:33:233 New London

137 77 Joseph Hinkle SO 00:22:33:467 Clear Fork

138 78 Howard Liviski SO 00:22:34:120 Mad. Comprehensive

139 79 Liam Motter FR 00:22:35:560 Clear Fork

140 0 Josh Sipe SR 00:22:35:590 Hillsdale

141 0 Adam Alsko FR 00:22:37:783 Hil. Davidson

142 0 Alex Phillips FR 00:22:45:530 Ontario

143 0 Noah Anderson FR 00:22:46:910 Mansfield Senior

144 0 Ashton Wagner FR 00:22:48:493 Mad. Comprehensive

145 0 Jacob Atwell FR 00:22:50:083 Mad. Comprehensive

146 80 Kris Worner SO 00:22:51:167 Clear Fork
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147 0 Kolton Hart SO 00:23:02:473 Northmor

148 0 Clayton Landis JR 00:23:05:917 New London

149 0 Jack Galloway FR 00:23:07:373 Mansfield Senior

150 0 Colin Schleappi FR 00:23:13:273 Hil. Davidson

151 0 Logan Gray JR 00:23:18:287 Mad. Comprehensive

152 0 Logen Cline SO 00:23:19:410 Shelby

153 81 Colton Boyer FR 00:23:25:883 Lucas

154 82 Rylee Gorrell FR 00:23:26:347 Lucas

155 0 Isaac Baldridge JR 00:23:28:153 Ontario

156 0 Chritian Kurtzman JR 00:23:32:550 Mad. Comprehensive

157 0 Vincent Zhang SR 00:23:34:413 Ontario

158 83 Caden Brubaker FR 00:23:36:300 St. Peter's

159 0 Chase Ward SR 00:23:37:243 Mad. Comprehensive

160 84 Trey Lehnhart JR 00:23:37:837 Lucas

161 0 Peyton Smith FR 00:23:40:143 Hil. Davidson

162 0 Trevor Gossard JR 00:23:42:863 Mansfield Senior

163 0 Nathan Fisher FR 00:23:47:730 Fredericktown

164 0 Remy Rhodes JR 00:23:48:460 Shelby

165 0 Zach Govoni FR 00:23:52:100 Northmor

166 85 Aaron Pfeiffer FR 00:23:54:753 Lucas

167 0 Chase Blackstone FR 00:23:56:857 Mansfield Senior

168 86 Cody VanVoorhis FR 00:24:31:520 River Valley

169 87 Noah Paxton SR 00:24:43:483 River Valley

170 0 Ethan Tunen FR 00:24:52:427 New London

171 0 Alex Tate FR 00:24:54:983 St. Peter's

172 88 Ben Blubaugh FR 00:25:08:723 Clear Fork

173 0 Jarrett Byrne SO 00:25:08:957 Fredericktown

174 0 Kurtis Baker SR 00:25:31:990 Mad. Comprehensive

175 0 Mitch Phillips SO 00:25:34:713 Mad. Comprehensive

176 0 Jaekob Conard FR 00:25:54:070 Mad. Comprehensive

177 89 Daynte Salyers SO 00:26:29:963 River Valley

178 0 Josh Cramer JR 00:26:45:583 Northmor

179 0 Noah Jensen SO 00:27:20:667 St. Peter's

180 0 Caleb Murawski FR 00:27:22:040 Hillsdale

181 0 Tristian Garber FR 00:27:46:240 Lucas

182 0 Jesse Ferst SO 00:27:54:273 Upper Sandusky

183 0 Tyler Schmidt FR 00:28:02:900 Hil. Davidson
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184 0 Jackson Switzer FR 00:28:44:470 Lucas

185 0 Jameson Adkins FR 00:29:38:297 Lucas

186 0 Ryan Roth FR 00:29:46:850 Pleasant

187 0 Gordon Stanfield SR 00:30:11:690 St. Peter's

188 0 Nick Streby SR 00:30:40:947 Fredericktown

189 0 Will Holmes JR 00:31:01:693 Hillsdale

190 90 Nate Green FR 00:31:41:540 River Valley

191 0 Ben Hollinger JR 00:31:59:440 Ontario

192 0 Chase Smith SO 00:34:16:553 St. Peter's
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